

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern

Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536 emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

## Clinton Savings Bank Employees Donate 1,600 Pairs of Socks to Help Local Community

**(CLINTON, Mass., October 20, 2023)** – Today Clinton Savings Bank announced the bank, and its employees held a sock drive that led to donating 1,600 pairs of socks to one of their partners, WHEAT Community Connections, to offer people a necessity they may not have.

"As a community Bank the outpouring of generosity among all of our employees demonstrates our commitment to helping our neighbors," said President & CEO, Robert J. Paulhus, Jr. "The need for socks naturally increases in the colder months, so this sock drive was the perfect time for our employees to give a measure of comfort and provide this much-needed resource to individuals and families."

## **About Clinton Savings Bank**

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with more than \$700 million in assets. Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) offers <u>business</u> and <u>consumer</u> banking, through seven full-service branches in <u>Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Shrewsbury, Sterling, West Boylston</u> and as a member of the <u>Allpoint</u> network access to over 55,000 ATMs. CSB also provides <u>mobile and online banking</u>. For more information, please visit <u>clintonsavings.com</u>.

#

will insert photo here.



Photo (Left to Right), XXX – Liz Leonard – Program Manager, WHEAT Community Connection, Kathy Gadomski – Residential Lending, Clinton Savings Bank